

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2851 of 1983

Appellant :- Satish And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

1. List revised. None appears for the appellants.
2. Counsel for the appellants is dead. Earlier, notices were issued to the appellants to engage another counsel. Those notices have been served on appellant Bhupat (in Criminal Appeal No. 2856 of 1983) and appellant Shiv Kumar (in Criminal Appeal No. 2851 of 1983). Also, it has been reported that the appellant Rakesh and Vijay (in Criminal Appeal No 2856 of 1983) are dead. However, the living status of the other appellants Satish and Ashok (in Criminal Appeal No. 2851 of 1983) and appellant Vikram (in Criminal Appeal No. 2862 of 1983) is not known. Also, it is noted that the living status of the surviving appellant was ascertained in the year 2022. More than 2 years have passed since then.
3. Accordingly, issue fresh notice to the appellants Satish, Shiv Kumar and Ashok (in Criminal Appeal No. 2851 of 1983); to the appellant Bhupat (in Criminal Appeal No. 2856 of 1983) and to the appellant Vikram (in Criminal Appeal No. 2862 of 1983).
4. Also, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate may report the living status of those appellants within 15 days.
5. Office to make strict compliance of this order.
6. List again on 30 July 2025 in **top ten cases**. It is made clear, subject to service being complete, appeals may be proceeded on the next date, without further adjournments.

Order Date :- 2.7.2025

Prakhar

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)