

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2851 of 1983

Appellant :- Satish And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.

1. Compliance report is awaited.
2. List this case again on 27.08.2025.
3. If compliance remains pending, detailed report would be submitted by the office as to steps taken.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

Abhilash

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)