



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2851 of 1983

Satish And OthersAppellant(s)
Versus
StateRespondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	K. Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

With

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2856 of 1983

Bhupat And OthersAppellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Keshav Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

With

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2862 of 1983

VikramAppellant(s)
Versus
StateRespondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

- 1. List revised.
- 2. None present to press the appeal. Learned A.G.A. is present.

3. Despite three earlier orders, passed over a period of almost two months, living status of the surviving appellants is not known.
4. Issue bailable warrants to the appellant-Bhupat (in Criminal Appeal No. 2856 of 1983), appellants-Satish, Shiv Kumar and Ashok (in Criminal Appeal No. 2851 of 1983) and appellant-Vikram (in Criminal Appeal No. 2862 of 1983), executable by 10.09.2025 through CJM, Saharanpur.
5. Compliance report may be submitted by CJM, Saharanpur before the next date of listing.
6. List this case again on 24.09.2025.
7. In any case the Superintendent of Police, Saharanpur may submit living status report of appellants-Bhupat, Satish, Shiv Kumar, Ashok and Vikram through CJM, Saharanpur by 10.09.2025.
8. Let a copy of this order be made available to learned AGA for onward communication and due compliance.
9. Office to correct the computerised records as may reflect the district description Saharanpur in all appeals.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

August 27, 2025
SA