



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2851 of 1983

Satish And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aushim Luthra (Amicus Curiae), K. Sahai, Sanjay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.**

Sri Sanjay Singh, learned counsel for appellant no.3 is present.

Ms. Shivagi, learned counsel for the appellant is present in one of the connected appeals.

List this case on 23.4.2026 peremptorily alongwith connected cases.

(Satya Veer Singh,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

April 20, 2026
Ruchi Agrahari